Unidrive SPM
High Power AC Drives
Unidrive Connectivity
with Modular Flexibility
45 to 1900kW (60 to 2900 HP)
200V / 400V / 575V / 690V
2 www.controltechniques.com

g.
1 x SPMA1401
Drive Order Code Items
Modules Inductors
Drive Output
1
M
as
te
r
Sl
av
e
236 132 200 210 110 150 1 1 x SPMA1402 1
390 225 300 342 185 300 2 2 x SPMA1401 1 1 1 x OTL411
449 250 400 400 225 350 2 2 x SPMA1402 1 1 1 x OTL412
585 315 500 514 280 450 3 3 x SPMA1401 1 2 3 x OTL401
674 355 550 600 315 500 3 3 x SPMA1402 1 2 3 x OTL402
780 400 650 685 355 600 3 4 x SPMA1401 1 3 4 x OTL401
899 500 750 800 400 700 3 4 x SPMA1402 1 3 4 x OTL402
976 550 850 857 450 750 3 5 x SPMA1401 1 4 5 x OTL401
1123 600 950 1000 550 850 3 5 x SPMA1402 1 4 5 x OTL402
1171 650 1000 1028 550 900 3 6 x SPMA1401 1 5 6 x OTL401
1348 750 1150 1200 650 1050 3 6 x SPMA1402 1 5 6 x OTL402
For higher currents, please contact your supplier. The maximum number of parallel output stages is 10, as on next line:
2247 1250 1950 2000 1100 1750 3
SPMA1401-1S
Top Level
Drive Order Code
SPMA1402-1S
SPMA1401-2S
SPMA1402-2S
SPMA1401-3S
SPMA1402-3S
SPMA1401-4S
SPMA1402-4S
SPMA1401-5S
SPMA1402-5S
SPMA1401-6S
SPMA1402-6S
SPMA1402-10S 10 x SPMA1402 1 9 10 x OTL402
@ 690V
(kW)
@ 575V
(HP)
@ 690V
(kW)
@ 575V
(HP)
57
5V
 /
69
0V
125 110 125 100 90 100 1 1 x SPMA1601 1
144 132 150 125 110 125 1 1 x SPMA1602 1
238 200 250 190 185 200 2 2 x SPMA1601 1 1 1 x OTL611
274 250 300 238 200 250 2 2 x SPMA1602 1 1 1 x OTL612
357 350 350 285 250 300 3 3 x SPMA1601 1 2 3 x OTL601
411 400 450 357 300 350 3 3 x SPMA1602 1 2 3 x OTL602
476 450 500 380 350 400 3 4 x SPMA1601 1 3 4 x OTL601
548 500 600 476 450 500 3 4 x SPMA1602 1 3 4 x OTL602
595 550 650 476 450 500 3 5 x SPMA1601 1 4 5 x OTL601
685 650 700 595 550 650 3 5 x SPMA1602 1 4 5 x OTL602
714 700 750 571 550 600 3 6 x SPMA1601 1 5 6 x OTL601
822 800 900 714 700 750 3 6 x SPMA1602 1 5 6 x OTL602
For higher currents, please contact your supplier. The maximum number of parallel output stages is 10, as on next line:
1371 1350 1500 1190 1150 1300 3
SPMA1601-1S
SPMA1602-1S
SPMA1601-2S
SPMA1602-2S
SPMA1601-3S
SPMA1602-3S
SPMA1601-4S
SPMA1602-4S
SPMA1601-5S
SPMA1602-5S
SPMA1601-6S
SPMA1602-6S
SPMA1602-10S 10 x SPMA1602 1 9 10 x OTL602
Fig 1 - SPMA x 1 Fig 2 - SPMA x 2 Fig 3 - SPMA x 3 to x 10
9www.controltechniques.com
SPMA 12 Pulse - reduced harmonics
This principle may be extrapolated to 18 and 24 pulse configurations

SPMA1602-10T 10 x SPMA1602 1 9 10 x OTL602
Fig 4 - SPMA x 2 Fig 5 - SPMA x 4 to 10 (Pairs only)
Drive Order Code Items
Modules Inductors
Drive Output
Top Level
Drive Order Code
M
as
te
r
Sl
av
e
10 www.controltechniques.comwww.controltechniques.com
SPMD Simplest Installation - minimum interconnections
40
0V
205 110 150 180 90 150 6 1 x SPMD1401 1 1 x SPMC1402 1 x INL401 1
Max
Cont.
Current
Typical Motor
Output
Max
Cont.
Current
Typical Motor
Output
Normal Duty Heavy Duty
Fi
g.
Drive
Drive Order Code Items
Modules Inductors
Rectifier InputOutput
D
oc
ki
ng
 K
it
(A)
@ 400V
(kW)
@ 460V
(HP)
(A)
@ 400V
(kW)
@ 460V
(HP)
@ 690V
(kW)
@ 575V
(HP)
@ 690V
(kW)
@ 575V
(HP)
246 132 200 210 110 150 6 1 x SPMD1402 1 1 x SPMC1402 1 x INL401 1
290 160 250 246 132 200 6 1 x SPMD1403 1 1 x SPMC1402 1 x INL402 1
335[1] 185[1] 300[1] 290 160 250 6 1 x SPMD1404 1 1 x SPMC1402 1 x INL402 1
390 225 300 342 185 300 7 2 x SPMD1401 1 1 2 x SPMC1402 1 x INL4111 x OTL411 2
468 280 400 400 225 300 7 2 x SPMD1402 1 1 2 x SPMC1402 1 x INL4111 x OTL412 2
552 315 450 468 280 400 7 2 x SPMD1403 1 1 2 x SPMC1402 1 x INL4121 x OTL413 2
638 355 500 552 315 450 7 2 x SPMD1404 1 1 2 x SPMC1402 1 x INL4121 x OTL414 2

SPMD1401-1S
Top Level Drive
Order Code
SPMD1402-1S
SPMD1403-1S
SPMD1404-1S
SPMD1401-2S
SPMD1402-2S
SPMD1403-2S
SPMD1404-2S
SPMD1402-3S
SPMD1403-3S
SPMD1404-3S
SPMD1403-4S
SPMD1404-4S
SPMD1404-10S 10 x SPMD1404 1 9 10 x SPMC1402 10 x INL40210 x OTL404 10
57
5V
 /
69
0V
125 110 125 100 90 100 6 1 x SPMD1601 1 1 x SPMC1601 1 x INL601 1
140 132 150 125 110 125 6 1 x SPMD1602 1 1 x SPMC1601 1 x INL601 1
158 155 175 142 132 150 6 1 x SPMD1603 1 1 x SPMC1601 1 x INL602 1
165 160 180 160 160 175 6 1 x SPMD1604 1 1 x SPMC1601 1 x INL602 1
238 200 260 190 185 200 7 2 x SPMD1601 1 1 2 x SPMC1601 1 x INL6111 x OTL611 2
266 250 290 238 225 250 7 2 x SPMD1602 1 1 2 x SPMC1601 1 x INL6111 x OTL612 2
300 295 330 269 250 290 7 2 x SPMD1603 1 1 2 x SPMC1601 1 x INL6121 x OTL613 2
313 310 345 304 300 330 7 2 x SPMD1604 1 1 2 x SPMC1601 1 x INL6121 x OTL614 2
399 390 440 357 350 390 8 3 x SPMD1602 1 2 3 x SPMC1601 3 x INL6013 x OTL602 3
450 440 495 404 400 445 8 3 x SPMD1603 1 2 3 x SPMC1601 3 x INL6023 x OTL603 3
470 460 520 456 450 500 8 3 x SPMD1604 1 2 3 x SPMC1601 3 x INL6023 x OTL604 3
600 590 660 539 530 590 8 4 x SPMD1603 1 3 4 x SPMC1601 4 x INL6024 x OTL603 4
627 615 690 608 600 670 8 4 x SPMD1604 1 3 4 x SPMC1601 4 x INL6024 x OTL604 4
For higher currents, please contact your supplier. The maximum number of parallel output stages is 10, as on next line:
1567 1540 1725 1520 1500 1675 8
SPMD1601-1S
SPMD1602-1S
SPMD1603-1S
SPMD1604-1S
SPMD1601-2S
SPMD1602-2S
SPMD1603-2S
SPMD1604-2S
SPMD1602-3S
SPMD1603-3S
SPMD1604-3S
SPMD1603-4S
SPMD1604-4S
SPMD1604-10S 10 x SPMD1604 1 9 10 x SPMC1601 10 x INL60210 x OTL604 10
M
as
te
r

Top Level
Drive
Order Code
SPMD1202-2L
SPMD1203-2L
SPMD1204-2L 2 x SPMD1204 1 1 1 x OTL4141 x SPMU2402[5] 1 x INL412
For higher currents, please contact your supplier. The maximum number of parallel output stages is 10.
57
5V
/ 6
90
V 238 200 250 190 185 200 10 2 x SPMD1601 1 1 1 x OTL6111 x SPMC2601 1 x INL611
274 250 300 238 200 250 10 2 x SPMD1602 1 1 1 x OTL6121 x SPMC2601 1 x INL611
320 300 350 274 250 300 10 2 x SPMD1603 1 1 1 x OTL6131 x SPMC2601 1 x INL612
411 400 450 357 350 350 11 3 x SPMD1602 1 2 3 x OTL6021 x SPMC2601+1 x SPMC1601 1 x INL611+1 x INL601 1
480 450 500 411 400 450 11 3 x SPMD1603 1 2 3 x OTL6031 x SPMC2601+1 x SPMC1601 1 x INL612+1 x INL602 1
640 630 700 548 500 600 12 4 x SPMD1603 1 3 4 x OTL6032 x SPMC2601 2 x INL612
For higher currents, please contact your supplier. The maximum number of parallel output stages is 10, as on next line:
1596 1435 1925 1368 1230 1650 12
SPMD1601-2L
SPMD1602-2L
SPMD1603-2L
SPMD1602-3L
SPMD1603-3L
SPMD1603-4L
SPMD1603-10L 10 x SPMD1603 1 9 10 x OTL6035 x SPMC2601 5 x INL612
M
as
te
r
Sl
av
e
40
0V
390 225 300 342 185 300 10 2 x SPMD1401 1 1 1 x OTL4111 x SPMC2402 1 x INL411
@ 400V
(kW)
@ 460V
(HP)
@ 400V
(kW)
@ 460V
(HP)
468 280 400 400 225 300 10 2 x SPMD1402 1 1 1 x OTL4121 x SPMC2402 1 x INL411
552 315 450 468 280 400 10 2 x SPMD1403 1 1 1 x OTL4131 x SPMC2402 1 x INL412
666[1] 350[1] 550[1] 552 315 450 10 2 x SPMD1404 1 1 1 x OTL4141 x SPMC2402 1 x INL412
702 400 600 600 315 500 11 3 x SPMD1402 1 2 3 x OTL4021 x SPMC2402+1 x SPMC1402 1 x INL411+1 x INL401 1
828 450 700 702 400 650 11 3 x SPMD1403 1 2 3 x OTL4031 x SPMC2402+1 x SPMC1402 1 x INL412+1 x INL402 1
1000[1] 550[1] 850[1] 828 450 750 11 3 x SPMD1404 1 2 3 x OTL4041 x SPMC2402+1 x SPMC1402 1 x INL412+1 x INL402 1
1104 630 900 937 550 800 12 4 x SPMD1403 1 3 4 x OTL4032 x SPMC2402 2 x INL412
1333[1] 750[1] 1100[1] 1104 630 950 12 4 x SPMD1404 1 3 4 x OTL4042 x SPMC2402 2 x INL412
For higher currents, please contact your supplier. The maximum number of parallel output stages is 10, as on next line:
3333[1] 1900[1] 2900[1] 2761 1500 2400 12
SPMD1401-2L
SPMD1402-2L
SPMD1403-2L
SPMD1404-2L
SPMD1402-3L
SPMD1403-3L
SPMD1404-3L
SPMD1403-4L
SPMD1404-4L
SPMD1404-10L 10 x SPMD1404 1 9 10 x OTL4045 x SPMC2402 5 x INL412
Fig 9 - SPMD x 2 Fig 10 - SPMD x 2 Fig 11 - SPMD x 3, 5, 7, 9 Fig 12 - SPMD x 4, 6, 8, 10
See notes on page 18
Drive Order Code Items
Modules Inductors

Top Level
Drive
Order Code
SPMD1402-1T
SPMD1403-1T
SPMD1404-1T
SPMD1401-2T
SPMD1402-2T
SPMD1403-2T
SPMD1404-2T
SPMD1401-4T
SPMD1402-4T
SPMD1403-4T
SPMD1404-4T
SPMD1404-10T 10 x SPMD1404 1 9 5 x SPMC2402 10 x INL402[6]10 x OTL404
57
5V
 /
69
0V
125 110 125 100 90 100 13 1 x SPMD1601 1 1 x SPMC2601 2 x INL601[6]
144 132 150 125 110 125 13 1 x SPMD1602 1 1 x SPMC2601 2 x INL601[6]
168 160 150 144 132 150 13 1 x SPMD1603 1 1 x SPMC2601 2 x INL602[6]
192 185 200 168 160 150 13 1 x SPMD1604 1 1 x SPMC2601 2 x INL602[6]
238 200 250 190 185 200 14 2 x SPMD1601 1 1 1 x SPMC2601 2 x INL601[6]1 x OTL611
274 250 300 238 200 250 14 2 x SPMD1602 1 1 1 x SPMC2601 2 x INL601[6]1 x OTL612
320 300 350 274 250 300 14 2 x SPMD1603 1 1 1 x SPMC2601 2 x INL602[6]1 x OTL613
365 350 400 320 300 350 14 2 x SPMD1604 1 1 2 x SPMC1601 2 x INL602[6]1 x OTL614
476 470 500 380 350 400 15 4 x SPMD1601 1 3 2 x SPMC2601 4 x INL601[6]4 x OTL601
548 500 600 476 450 500 15 4 x SPMD1602 1 3 2 x SPMC2601 4 x INL601[6]4 x OTL602
640 630 700 548 500 600 15 4 x SPMD1603 1 3 2 x SPMC2601 4 x INL602[6]4 x OTL603
731 700 800 640 630 700 15 4 x SPMD1604 1 3 4 x SPMC1601 4 x INL602[6]4 x OTL604
For higher currents, please contact your supplier. The maximum number of parallel output stages is 10, as on next line:
1828 1800 2000 1600 1550 1750 15
SPMD1601-1T
SPMD1602-1T
SPMD1603-1T
SPMD1604-1T
SPMD1601-2T
SPMD1602-2T
SPMD1603-2T
SPMD1604-2T
SPMD1601-4T
SPMD1602-4T
SPMD1603-4T
SPMD1604-4T
SPMD1604-10T 10 x SPMD1604 1 9 10 x SPMC1601 10 x INL602[6]10 x OTL604
@ 690V
(kW)
@ 575V
(HP)